

Section 4 - Fair Queen Contest

Chairpersons: Sherrie Mellott (717) 977-7978 & Caitlin Reichard (717) 404-4751

Rules:

- 1. Open to any single Franklin County female resident age 16 by June 1, 2024 to 20 years old as of February 1, 2024.
- 2. Not be a former Franklin County Fair Queen winner.
- 3. Sponsored by a club, organization, business, or individual in Franklin County. Entry fee of \$20 to be paid by sponsor.
- 4. Dress code if crowned: State Fair Queen Guidelines
- a. Attire that is conductive to the specific appearance or event (business, casual, formal, etc.)
- b. No jeans, sneakers, flip-flops
- c. No visible piercings (other than earrings) or tattoos
- d. No outfit that is too low cut, too short, or too revealing

e. No clothing that advertises, promotes, or glorifies the use of alcohol, tobacco, drugs, or anything inconsistent with the dignity of the Queen Program

- 5. Contestants will be judged on:
- a. Written biography
- b. Questionnaire
- c. 300 words or less essay on "Three Ways I Will Promote Franklin County as Fair Queen"
- d. Personal Interview with the Judges
- e. On-stage Introduction
- f. Impromptu Question
- g. Recital of 3-5 minute speech on "What is the Importance of County Fairs to Pennsylvania"
- h. Personal Appearance
- 6. Attire for Contest:
- a. Business Casual for Interview
- b. Prom or evening gown for stage
- c. Dress shoes. No flip-flops
- d. Make-up at your discretion
- e. All outfits to be approved by committee
- 7. Fair Queen and Alternate must attend a minimum of 5 events throughout the year to be awarded the premium money.

8. The 2024 Franklin County Fair Queen is required to compete at the 2025 Pennsylvania State Fair Queen contest in January 2025 in Hershey, PA.

Premiums: \$300 \$150

Class: 1. Oueen



Section 5 - Princess Contest

Chairpersons: Sherrie Mellott (717) 977-7978 & Caitlin Reichard (717) 404-4751

Rules:

- 1. Open to any single Franklin County female resident ages 11-15 years by June 1, 2024.
- 2. Not be a former Franklin County Fair Princess winner.
- 3. Sponsored by a club, organization, business, or individual in Franklin County. Entry fee of \$15 to be paid by sponsor.
- 4. Dress code if crowned: Same as applies to Fair Queen.
- 5. Contestants will be judged on:
- a. Written biography
- b. Questionnaire
- c. On-stage Introduction
- d. Impromptu Question
- e. Recital of 2-4 minute speech on "Why Would I Like to be Fair Princess"
- f. Personal Appearance
- 6. Attire for Contest:
- a. Sundress or the like. Should be at least knee length
- b. Dress shoes. No flip-flops
- c. Make-up limited to powder and lip gloss
- d. All outfits to be approved by committee
- 7. Fair Princess and Alternate must attend a minimum of 5 events throughout the year to be awarded the premium money.

Premiums: \$100 \$70

Class:

- 1. Princess
- 2. Alternate

Section 6 - Little Miss Contest

Chairpersons: Sherrie Mellott (717) 977-7978 & Caitlin Reichard (717) 404-4751

Rules:

- 1. Open to any single Franklin County female resident ages 7-10 years by June 1, 2024.
- 2. Not be a former Franklin County Fair Little Miss winner.
- 3. Sponsored by a club, organization, business, or individual in Franklin County. Entry fee of \$10 to be paid by
- sponsor. 4. Dress code if crowned: Same as applies to Fair Queen.
- 5. Contestants will be judged on:
- a. Written biography
- b. Questionnaire
- c. On-stage Introduction
- d. Impromptu Question
- e. Recital of 30-40 second poem on "Why I Like the Fair" (parents may help in creation of poem)
- f. Personal Appearance
- 6. Attire for Contest:
- a. Blue Jean (jumper, dress, skirt) and nice top. NO SHORTS
- b. Dress Shoes. No flip-flops
- c. No make-up allowed
- d. All outfits to be approved by committee

7. Fair Little Miss and Alternate must attend a minimum of 5 events throughout the year to be awarded the premium money.

Premiums: \$50 \$30

Class:

- 1. Little Miss
- 2. Alternate

Contests sponsored by LB Water, Ludwigs Jewelers, Everlastng Love Florist

A mandatory meeting will be held Sunday, June 30, 2024 on the Midway Stage at the Fairgrounds. Please bring with you contest outfit for approval and shoes for practice. Contest details will be discussed and practiced on stage. Entries can be submitted online at www.franklincountyfair.org/royalty. For more information or questions, contact Caitlin or Sherrie.